Form PTO 159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065	•	(exp.	4/94)

RECC

08-15-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	.ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SANCOR COOPERATIVAS UNIDAS LIMITADA	Name: The Consejo Nacional de Investigaciones Científicas Y Tecnicas (CONICET)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:		
2. Natura of account	Street Address: Rivadavia 1917		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Buenos Aires Country: ARGENTINA Zip: 1033		
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: June 20, 2000	50 75		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING			
I hereby certify that this paper and every A. Patent Burney and the paper and every A. Patent Burney and every B. Burney and	B. Patent No.(s)		
as first class mall, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradegrafia, Washington DC 20221.	6,033,691		
on Will fictor bepositi	Granted March 7, 2000		
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.			
Internal Address: <u>S. Peter Ludwig</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
	[X] Enclosed		
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
	04-0100		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT HOS	THE SPACE		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	oformation is true and correct and any attached conv is a		
true copy of the original document. 8/14/2000 NTHAI1 00000236 6033691	and any attached copy is a		
A FCYNOSI Thomas Zielinski 40.00 OP	yres Jehrske July 7, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		

f Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

5862/1C034-US1

ASSIGNMENT

SANCOR COOPERATIVAS UNIDAS LIMITADA, a corporation organized under the laws of the Argentine Republic, with offices located at Tte. Gral. Richieri 15, 2322 Sunchales, Province of Santa Fe, Argentine Republic (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to him it

The Consejo Nacional de Investigaciones Cientificas y Tecnicas (CONICET)

a state agency organized under the laws of the Argentine Republic with offices at Rivadavia 1917 (1033) Buenos Aires, Argentina (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, 50% or one-half of its right, title and interest,

- [x] in and for the United States of America.
- [] throughout the world,

in and to its invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE FERMENTED MILK PRODUCT AND PRODUCT OBTAINED BY THE PROCESS

owned by it and described in

- [] the application executed
- [x] United States Patent No. 6,033,691 granted March 7, 2000.

, the said interest being

- [] the entire ownership interest
- [X] a 50% or one-half interest

in the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0153 And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper to secure the 50% or one-half interest of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has as of the date of execution of this Assignment, sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE 50% or one-half interest, and does hereby confirm said sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued 50% or one-half interest, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Signed this 201h day of 100e , 2000_

[Corp. Seal]

EMILIO C. CHIAPERO Apoderado SanCor Coop. Unidas Ltda.

RECORDED: 07/18/2000

Bv:

'; _

Name Zuillo C Title: A PODRZA